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Thank you for taking the time to participate in this online survey research project. All of your responses to questions will be completely
confidential and anonymous. Your specific information will not be shared with anyone, and we will not try to sell you anything.

Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21
Headed in the right direction 24% 23% 20% 19%
Off on the wrong track.......... 70 70 73 75
NOt SUME ..o 6 7 7 6

Mar-24
33%
59

8

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21
Strongly approve .................. 24% 23% 20% 23%
Somewhat approve .............. 18 20 20 15
Somewhat disapprove.......... 8 10 11 9
Strongly disapprove.............. 49 46 49 52
NOE SUME ..o 1 1 1 1
APPROVE (NET)........oooon.. 42% 43 39 38

DISAPPROVE (NET) ........... 58 56 59 61

Mar-24
29%
18

9
42
2

46
51

YBS oottt 99%
NO o -
NOE SUFE ... 1
Strong DemOCrat .........ccvvvieneerireseseeee e 29%
Weak DemoCrat..........cvveeeeiinieeeirieeneneieeineieeeeneieenas 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........ccceuveeneee. 6
Independent..........cocevierieer s 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...............co....... 5
Weak Republican .........cccoeeieenicnsiessece e 12
Strong Republican ..o 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 43%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coovoeieececereereereereeeeeeesssesseeneens 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 35
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...covevereeeerrereerrerneeneene 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......ccovevveveierirrrnrenen. 40
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
7% 15% 47% 9% 12% 29%
91 75 43 86 81 66
3 10 9 5 6 6
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
1% 9% 55% 4% 10% 29%
7 23 3 8 21 20
6 19 8 8 12 7
85 45 6 78 57 43
* 4 * 1 - 1
8 32 86 12 31 49
91 64 14 87 69 51
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81. As you may know, in November, there will be an election for President. How likely are you to vote in the election for President? Will
you definitely vote, probably vote, are the chances 50-50, probably not vote, or definitely not vote?

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21
Definitely ..o 85% 86% 83% 85%
Probably ........ccccvvvenieeiiesreeeceens 8 8 8 7
Chance 50-50........cccovevervvererieresiceeee 5 4 5 4
Probably ot ........cccvveevicireescecres 1 1 2 1
Definitely NOt.........ovvvirerieccriserenennes 1 1 1 1
NOt SUIE ...t 1 1 * 2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
86% 65% 88% 83% 72% 87%
8 13 7 7 12 8
4 12 4 8 10 4
* 1 1 * 3 *
1 5 2 3 1
* 5 * 1 * 1

VJBX. If the general election for president were today, and the candidates were Donald Trump, the Republican, and Joe Biden, the

Democrat, for whom would you vote?

Republican Donald Trump........cccoeeeenerneeeseeses e
Lean Republican Donald Trump........ccocoevreenienrsecssseesssseesnnnnns
Democrat JO BideN..........cccucveveuciciciciciccceceeeeeeseee s
Lean Democrat Joe Biden.........cccceueveveieieeeieeeeceeeeeecee e
UNdeCided/NOt SUME..........cueecvereeereee s
WOUId NOL VOLE.....eeeevecccce e

TRUMP (NET) oo eeseeseesesesseessessesseessseses
BIDEN (NET) oot esseesesssseesseesees s

Aug-24
40%
2

Aug-10
41%

2

49

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
5% 25% 86% 6% 24% 48%
1 4 2 3 2 1
90 39 9 83 59 45
2 5 1 2 5 2
1 20 2 5 6 3
1 8 * 1 3 1
6 28 88 9 26 49
92 44 10 85 65 47

VJBA. Regardless of who you are voting for, who do you think will win the election in November? If you are not sure, please take your

best guess.

DONAI TIUMP ...ttt
JOB BIABN.....ce e

Aug-24
46%
54

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White

13% 48% 87% 16% 34% 54%

87 52 13 84 66 46

w19_27. As you may know, the presidential election takes place on November 3rd of this year. Based on what you know, which do you

expect to be true in November?

We will know who won the presidential election on election night or
the day AftET. ... s
It will take longer than a day to know who won the presidential
BIBCHON ..
NOESUIE ...t

N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Aug-24
40%

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21
Strongly approve .................. 29% 30% 26% 27%
Somewhat approve .............. 18 18 21 17
Somewhat disapprove.......... 10 12 11 12
Strongly disapprove.............. 42 38 41 41
NOt SUFE ... 2 1 2 3
APPROVE (NET)......coevnivnnee 46% 49 46 44
DISAPPROVE (NET) ........... 51 50 52 53

Aug-10
33%

54
13

Mar-24
32%
20
14
31

3

52
45

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
35% 30% 47% 40% 40% 40%
54 51 42 45 50 49
11 19 11 15 1 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
3% 16% 63% 4% 16% 35%
11 26 25 1 25 18
12 19 5 13 13 9
73 34 5 70 45 36
2 5 2 2 1 2
14 42 88 15 41 53
85 53 10 83 58 45
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Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly approve ........
Somewhat approve ....
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove....
Not sure......cccoveureenee.

APPROVE (NET).......
DISAPPROVE (NET)..

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21 Mar-24
.......... 19% 21% 19% 19% 30%
.......... 20 19 19 18 22
.......... 8 10 11 9 10
.......... 51 48 49 53 33
.......... 1 1 1 2 4
.......... 40% 41 38 37 52
.......... 59 58 60 61 43

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?

Strongly approve.........
Somewhat approve ....
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove....
Not SUr€ ..o

APPROVE (NET).......
DISAPPROVE (NET)..

Q85_16. Thinking now about President Trump and the school reopening issue...

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21 Mar-24
.......... 23% 21% 19% 23% 24%
.......... 17 21 19 16 22
.......... 10 9 12 9 12
.......... 47 45 46 48 37
.......... 3 4 4 4 5
.......... 40% 42 39 39 46
.......... 57 55 58 58 49

handling the issue of whether or not to reopen schools this fall?

Strongly approve ...
Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove............cccveeverienennes

Strongly disapprove..........

Don't know enough to say

APPROVE (NET)...ooooerrrrreeesesrsrsn
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..cooercerererersee

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
1% 6% 45% 4% 10% 24%
7 23 36 7 13 23
7 16 8 6 17 7
84 49 10 81 60 44
1 5 1 2 1 1
8 30 81 1 23 47
91 66 17 87 77 51
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
3% 6% 52% 7% 10% 28%
4 21 32 6 15 20
8 22 8 9 19 8
82 42 6 75 54 42
2 8 2 3 1 3
8 27 84 13 25 48
90 64 14 84 73 50

Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump is

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21
20% 20% 17% 18%
15 16 16 13
11 11 13 12
48 46 46 50

6 7 8 8
35% 36 33 31
59 57 59 61

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
2% 7% 46% 5% 11% 24%
5 19 25 5 12 16
9 18 12 6 12 12
79 43 10 78 55 41
4 13 7 6 10 6
7 26 71 10 23 41
88 61 22 84 67 53

Q4_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump responded to the protests that have taken place since the death of
George Floyd? [BEFORE JULY 2020: “IS RESPONDING”]

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
SHrongly approve .........cocveeeeeeeveeneeneeneenens 23% 24% 21% 19% 3% 12% 51% 5% 16% 28%
Somewhat approve ..........ccooceevvevveveeernnnnnn. 13 14 16 14 3 15 25 4 15 15
Somewhat diSapprove............cccccevnieneens 10 11 8 9 10 16 10 9 13 10
Strongly diSapProve.........ccovevveeeereereineenee 48 46 49 51 81 46 9 78 53 43
NOESUFE ... 5 5 6 6 3 11 5 4 3 5
APPROVE (NET)....coonevieeeirerinenseiseineenns 37% 38 37 33 7 27 76 9 31 43
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ovovvrceeieeieneirnninnes 59 57 57 61 91 62 19 87 66 52




Global Strategy Group & GBAO

Navigator Daily Tracker

Page 4/41

Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21
Strongly approve .........cocveeveeeereeneeneeneenees 27% 28% 26% 28%
Somewhat approve ..........ccccoevevereieniernnnns 34 31 28 33
Somewhat disapprove...........cccevevirenennne 13 14 18 15
Strongly diSapprove..........ccccvveveveieirevnnnns 22 21 21 20
NOESUFE ... 4 5 7 5
APPROVE (NET)....oovvrreereirererinsensiseeeens 61% 59 54 60
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 35 35 39 34

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
33% 15% 23% 27% 21% 29%
31 31 37 25 28 36
12 20 12 15 18 11
20 26 24 24 27 21
4 8 3 9 6 3
65 46 61 52 49 65
32 46 36 39 45 33

B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

e The United States Postal Service, or USPS.....................
May-25 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

© Dr. Anthony FaUCI..............ooceieeeeeeeeeeeeeee s
Aug-10 2020
Aug-3 2020
July-21 2020
April-3 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o Michelle Obama ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o The Black Lives Matter movement..............cccccccvvvvvvvonnnen
Aug-10 2020
Aug-3 2020
July-21 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
46% 33 11 6
53% 37 6 2
58% 28 6 4
41% 32 9 11
33% 39 17 6
51% 34 4 7
50% 33 7 6
44% 34 12 6
41% 26 10 10
41% 25 12 8
39% 23 13 9
44% 25 10 7
39% 23 5 3
61% 24 3 2
31% 24 11 13
19% 29 18 19
45% 27 7 6
39% 26 10 10
40% 26 10 11
46% 15 10 27
80% 13 4 1
29% 25 11 23
8% 14 16 59
84% 10 4 1
47% 27 4 15
39% 14 11 33
29% 25 12 30
30% 23 13 28
29% 22 15 26
30% 28 9 25
49% 32 10 7
21% 26 13 32
6% 17 13 57
67% 21 5 5
32% 30 16 18
22% 25 12 36
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FAV

79%
90%
87%
73%
2%
85%
83%
78%

67%
66%
63%
69%
62%
85%
56%
48%
2%
65%
67%

61%
93%
54%
22%
94%
74%
53%

54%
54%
51%
59%
81%
47%
24%
88%
62%
47%

NET

UNFAV

16

8
10
20
23
11
13
18

20
20
22
16

7

5
24
38
12
20
22

36

5
34
76

5
19
44

41
40
41
34
16
45
71
10
34
48

FAM
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH FAV UNFAV FAM
® COliN POWELL.......oooovevevevevevevevevvevsssesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 27% 27 12 9 18 8 53% 21 75
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 29 7 3 16 8 65% 10 75
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 22 12 9 24 1" 45% 21 65
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 25 17 17 17 6 41% 35 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 27 9 5 15 7 65% 13 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 24 15 9 23 9 43% 24 67
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 27 12 10 17 7 53% 22 75
© JOB BIUEN......oooeieee s 30% 23 10 34 2 * 53% 44 98
Aug-10 2020 | 24% 25 13 36 3 * 48% 49 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 33 9 4 1 * 86% 13 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 30 14 33 8 * 45% 47 92
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 10 11 72 2 * 15% 83 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 26 6 8 2 * 84% 14 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 26 18 22 2 - 58% 40 98
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 22 10 41 2 * 47% 51 98
o The Democratic Party ... 23% 27 14 33 2 . 50% 47 97
Aug-10 2020 | 21% 28 14 34 3 * 49% 48 97
Aug-32020 | 20% 29 17 29 4 1 49% 47 96
July-212020 | 23% 28 12 34 3 1 51% 46 97
March-24 2020 | 23% 26 13 33 4 1 48% 47 95
January 2020 | 24% 23 14 35 3 1 47% 49 96
September 2019 | 19% 26 18 32 4 * 46% 50 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 42 9 3 2 * 86% 12 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 23 31 31 11 * 26% 62 88
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 10 16 70 1 * 13% 86 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 32 8 6 2 - 84% 15 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 37 15 21 2 * 61% 37 97
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 24 15 39 3 * 43% 54 97
© Kamala HaITiS ... 30% 20 8 31 9 3 49% 39 88
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 28 6 5 6 2 81% 11 92
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 17 16 31 13 7 33% 46 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 10 9 62 10 4 15% 71 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 24 6 8 6 2 78% 13 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 24 15 18 11 3 53% 33 86
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 18 8 36 9 4 44% 44 88
® MIKE PENCE.....ooooeeseeeeee e 23% 19 11 38 8 1 42% 49 91
Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 8 13 66 8 1 1% 80 91
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 15 14 34 18 3 31% 48 79
Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 33 7 4 5 - 84% 11 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 14 58 12 2 14% 72 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 17 15 43 7 2 33% 58 91
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 20 10 34 7 * 48% 44 92
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH FAV UNFAV FAM

© DONAIA TrUMP oo 25% 16 7 50 1 * 41% 57 99
Aug-10 2020 | 26% 19 6 48 1 * 45% 54 99

Aug-32020 | 22% 19 9 50 1 * 41% 58 99

July-212020 | 24% 15 7 53 1 1 39% 59 98

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 5 85 1 * 8% 90 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 20 18 47 4 31% 65 96
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 28 7 8 - 85% 15 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 9 80 2 - 9% 89 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 21 7 58 - * 34% 66 100
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 18 6 44 1 * 49% 50 99
o The Republican Party...........coooooecvevvvoocciiisssssseeeeeesvionns 17% 24 16 39 3 1 41% 55 97
Aug-10 2020 | 17% 26 17 36 3 * 43% 53 96

Aug-32020 | 15% 26 18 36 4 1 41% 54 96

July-212020 | 19% 21 17 39 3 1 40% 56 96

March-24 2020 | 18% 25 16 35 4 1 43% 52 95

January 2020 | 16% 24 19 37 4 1 40% 55 95

September 2019 | 14% 25 21 35 5 * 39% 56 95

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 19 70 2 1 8% 89 97
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 22 26 35 11 1 27% 61 88
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 47 10 3 1 - 87% 13 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 16 67 3 1 13% 83 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 21 17 49 3 2 29% 66 95
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 28 15 34 2 * 49% 49 97
® QANON ...oovvcvevcvevevevvssse s 2% 5 5 27 21 40 7% 32 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 4 40 17 35 4% 43 48
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 8 17 23 45 6% 25 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 8 6 12 25 44 11% 19 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 3 4 23 23 43 6% 28 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 3% 1 7 27 17 45 4% 34 38
Latest Data by Race White | 2% 6 5 26 22 39 8% 32 40

w18_36. As you may know, due to the coronavirus situation, there may be some new voting options for the November election in your
state. For that election, if each of these options were available in your state, which way would you be most likely to cast your ballot?

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3
Voting by mail or absentee ballot ..., 42% 44% 47%
Voting in person on Election Day .........c.ccocvvvvenienieninenns 36 36 33
Voting in person before Election Day at an early voting
[0CALION ..o 18 17 17
NOEVOLING v 1 1 *
DONTKNOW ...t 3 3 3

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
53% 35% 30% 39% 43% 42%
25 35 49 30 33 37
19 17 19 23 18 18
* 8 * 4 1
3 5 2 2 2
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w20_6. When do you plan to vote by mail?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Right away - as soon as my ballot arrives in the mail, | plan to fill it out and return
1 TSSOSO OO TOTPPTPPTOOTOON 33% 43%  23% 22% 32% 30% 33%
Close to Election Day - | plan to wait until closer to Election Day to return my
DAMIOL ...t 4 5 4 3 6 4
Somewhere in between these OptioNS ..o, 5 6 7 4 3 7 5
VOL:  (NOt vOting by Mail) .......couivriieiiiicieneiiise et 57% 47 58 69 59 53 57
VOL:  (NOtVOHNG @t all) ..ot 1 * 8 * 3 4 1

W20_7. How do you plan to return your mail ballot?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
By putting it in my mailbox at my hOME.........ccceuiriiiierce s 13% 15% 1% 11% 12% 13% 13%
By bringing it to a special drop box meant for mail ballots.............ccocovvvniniirernennn, 8 12 5 5 9 6 9
By bringing it to my local post Office...........cccuecvieeicscccee s 8 8 6 7 8 9 7
By bringing it to my local election office or polling location ............ccocvevenienerernnennn, 6 10 4 3 3 8 7
By dropping it into a blue USPS mailbox in my community ..........c.cceevierecnierecnnns 5 6 5 3 5 4 5
DON'EKNOW ...ttt 2 3 3 1 2 3 2
VOL:  (Not voting by Maiil) ..o 57% 47 58 69 59 53 57
VOL:  (NOtVOLNG AL AlI) ..ot 1 * 8 * 3 4 1

w18_37. You indicated you would not be most likely to vote by mail. Thinking more about that, which of the following is a bigger factor for
you?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Aug-3 | Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
| simply prefer to cast my vote in person at a polling place..............c...... 34% 32% 27% 32% 44% 35% 31% 35%
| worry if | vote by mail my vote might not get counted ..........ccccovevenienee 19 18 16 18 24 18 18 19
NOE SUFE ..ottt 1 3 1 2 * 1 2 1
VOL:  (Voting by Mail)......c.vcmmimmeiiiniiirecneseeeseseiesi s 42% 47 53 35 30 39 43 42
VOL:  (NOtVOting @t @ll) .....oucveuvecereiieeciereecieesieei s 1 ¢ * 8 * 3 4 1

w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

st 2nd 3rd ath NET
Priority Priority Priority Priority CHOSEN
® The COronavirus PaNAEMIC..............cc......veeieieesneiereeeeesesesesssssssseseesessssssssssessssssesneeeen 37% 12 10 6 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem 46% 12 9 7 73%
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 14 8 6 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 12 12 5 56%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 14 9 3 66%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 8 5 12 64%
Latest Data by Race White 37% 12 11 6 64%
0 JODS and the ECONOMY......coooooiiiiiiiiicierirrreersssss s 12% 19 12 10 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem % 16 12 10 46%
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 17 11 12 50%
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 22 13 8 62%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 15 10 8 42%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 15 16 13 50%

Latest Data by Race White 14% 19 12 10 55%
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w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

st 2nd 3rd 4th NET
Priority Priority Priority Priority CHOSEN

O HEAIN CANE.......oooovvcvcvcvccvc s 7% 11 1 9 38%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 15 14 1 49%

Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 6 11 7 32%

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 7 8 6 26%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 11 14 10 46%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 14 10 7 42%

Latest Data by Race White 6% 11 10 9 36%

o Wages and the CoSt O [IVING ... 5% 6 7 8 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 8 28%

Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 8 6 1 32%

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 7 23%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 8 8 9 31%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 7 9 10 30%

Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 8 7 25%

o Social Security and MEICAre ... 5% 6 6 8 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 6 6 8 26%

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 10 4 8 27%

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 7 8 24%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 3 5 17%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 4 4 3 15%

Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 7 9 28%

© COorruption iN GOVEIMMENT ........ccccociiivvervrrrrrrrrsssssssiiessssssesessssss s 5% 7 7 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 6 6 22%

Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 5 14 7 33%

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 7 7 7 26%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 6 6 8 22%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 3 5 17%

Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 8 6 26%

® RACE TEIALIONS ......ooooovvvvvcvccvevvevesev s 3% 6 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 7 7 26%

Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 7 7 23%

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 2 3 9%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 12 11 5 33%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 6 5 3 16%

Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 4 6 17%

© ClIMAe ChANGE ..o s 3% 5 4 5 17%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 5 8 24%

Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 4 3 16%

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 2 3 9%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 3 2 3 12%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 7 8 4 25%

Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 4 6 17%
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w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

1st 2nd 3rd ath NET
Priority Priority Priority Priority CHOSEN
o National security and tEITOMISIM ... 4% 3 5 5 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 2 4 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 6 3 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 6 7 7 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 1 6 3 10%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 3 3 5 12%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 3 5 6 18%
® EQUCALION. ....ooovovcvevevevcvecevecee s 2% 4 5 5 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 7 5 16%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 4 3 12%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 4 5 18%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 4 7 6 18%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 2 6 7 18%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 4 5 5 16%
o Criminal justice or POlCE FEfOMM ... 2% 5 4 4 15%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 5 6 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 2 2 1%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 5 7 1 27%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 5 5 3 15%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 5 4 3 13%
© IMMIGFALION ...ooooocccerreee s 3% 3 4 5 14%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 2 2 6%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 3 7 13%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6 6 7 25%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 2 4 3 10%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 4 3 4 15%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 3 4 5 15%
O VIOIBNE CIIME.......ooovovcvevcvcvcvccevcvcssssss s 2% 4 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 5 5 3 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 6 6 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 5 4 3 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 5 4 4 15%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 4 4 14%
o The federal budget defiCit ... 2% 2 3 4 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind * 2 1 4 7%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 4 6 16%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 4 1 6 12%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 2 3 2 11%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 3 4 11%
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w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

1st 2nd 3rd ath NET
Priority Priority Priority Priority CHOSEN
© TAKES ..o oo veveveeeve e 1% 3 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 2 2 6%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 3 2 1%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 5 6 16%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 3 - 2 6%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 2 8 2 13%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 3 4 10%
o Pollution and the enVIONMENL..................rirrirrerresisrsesrersssssssssssssssssssssssssssesees 1% 3 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem * 4 3 2 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 3 3 1 10%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 2 1 5%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am - 1 1 - 2%
Latest Data by Race Hisp * 3 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 3 3 2 9%
O GUNS...ooovvvevvvevsve s 1% 1 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 1 3 4 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 3 4 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 1 2 5%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 1 4 6 15%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 2 2 5 11%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 2 3 6%
® FOTEIGN PONICY...cccoiiieceererrreessesssieeerersee s 1% 1 1 2 5%
Latest Data by Party Dem * * 1 * 3%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% - 2 3 7%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 1 3 7%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am - * * 1 1%
Latest Data by Race Hisp ¥ 3 - 1 5%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 2 2 5%
o Supreme Court apPOINTMENES ... 1% 1 1 2 5%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% * 1 2 4%
Latest Data by Party Ind - 3 1 * 4%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 1 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am * - - 2 2%
Latest Data by Race Hisp ¥ 2 * 1 3%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 1 1 2 6%
© ADOTHION. .....ooooveveeeececece e 2% 1 1 1 5%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% * 1 1 3%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 2 1 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 1 1 1 5%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 1 3 * 6%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% - 2 1 5%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 1 1 1 4%
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w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

1st 2nd 3rd ath NET
Priority Priority Priority Priority CHOSEN
0 OFNBT ... * * * * 2%
Latest Data by Party Dem * * 1 * 1%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% - * 2 3%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% * * 1 2%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am * - 1 - 1%
Latest Data by Race Hisp - 1 1 - 1%
Latest Data by Race White * * * 1 1%
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.
Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Making decisions about the United States Postal SErViCe ... 52% 34 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 5 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 22 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 74 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 1 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 22 14
Latest Data by Race White 46% 40 14
o Responding to the coronavirus OULDIEAK......................ecciioeoeeieeceeeee s 52% 39 9
Aug-10 2020 50% 39 11
Aug-3 2020 52% 38 10
July-21 2020 52% 35 13
July-13 2020 53% 35 12
March-24 2020 39% 44 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 7 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 30 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 81 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 10 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 28 15
Latest Data by Race White 46% 46 8
¢ Helping the unemployed recover financially from the pandemic.................vrervvvesssrnrssrsssesssnsenes 51% 42 7
Aug-10 2020 50% 43 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 8 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 37 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 85 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 12 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 28 11
Latest Data by Race White 45% 49 6
¢ Responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic..............ccccvveevrmiccerrreeeesssssssnns 50% 42 8
Aug-10 2020 47% 45 7
Aug-3 2020 48% 43 9
July-21 2020 50% 38 12
July-13 2020 50% 41 9
May-25 2020 46% 42 12
May-15 2020 47% 43 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 9 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 36 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 84 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 1 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 29 16

Latest Data by Race White 44% 50 6
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you

would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
o Relations between police and the black COMMUNIY ........ccoooovvrvvvvvvvvveeeeieeeeee s 50% 38 12
Aug-10 2020 49% 34 17
Aug-3 2020 50% 35 15
July-21 2020 51% 31 18
July-13 2020 50% 33 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 8 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 28 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 7 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 6 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 27 13
Latest Data by Race White 44% 45 11
o Encouraging a free and fair €IECHON ... 50% 38 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 22 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 81 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 29 14
Latest Data by Race White 44% 44 12
o Making decisions about how and when o reopen SChOOIS ... 48% 35 17
Aug-10 2020 47% 34 19
Aug-3 2020 49% 34 17
July-21 2020 48% 31 21
July-13 2020 50% 32 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 22 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 74 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 9 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 22 20
Latest Data by Race White 42% 42 17
Q13_1. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump and what he is doing as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-13 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
A0 oo 51% 52% 53% 51% 56%  43%  47% 54% 42% 52%
SOME oot nees 34 31 30 30 30 31 38 25 37 34
AT e 10 12 12 12 8 17 1" 1" 18 9
NOhING ... 5 5 5 7 5 9 3 10 3 4
HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET).......... 95% 95 95 93 95 91 97 90 97 96
Q14_1. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-13 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
MOSHY POSIIVE ......vooverrereeereiieeeeeeieiines 17% 16% 14% 14% 5% 7% 36% 5% 15% 21%
Mostly Negative........c.coureerrereineneeneerereenns 51 51 57 58 73 48 25 65 53 48
Equal mix of positive and negative............. 26 28 24 22 16 36 36 20 29 27
Has not seen, read, or heard...................... 5% 5 5 7 5 9 3 10 3 4
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Q14_2A. [N SIZE = 292 / IF POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words,
what positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald jobs

Trump? N economy

. americansons e sugnedwell made ksl L

t
= bagk Stlmulusm coun rybesmwalnts e
workmg an emIC check way donel great ame"ca

COronavirus &=mwons:
trying

Q14_3A. [N SIZE = 662 / IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words,
what negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald ma|I

Trump? voting s .., e p

coronawrus trying.

"\ mﬂg srsamsspandemic

democrats

ballots

con ‘”“"““ *"-«“““"gelectlon
wantsracist
w20_10. Which do you agree with more:
- Donald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made during the campaign
- Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he made during the campaign
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Jun 19 Sept 18 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
Donald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made
during the campaign - feel this way strongly ................. 27% 22% 22% 5% 15% 59% 7% 16% 33%
Donald Trump has mostly kept the promises he made
during the campaign - feel this way somewhat ............. 20 27 34 10 30 31 10 24 22
Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he
made during the campaign - feel this way somewhat ... 15 17 20 20 23 5 15 23 13
Donald Trump has mostly broken the promises he
made during the campaign - feel this way strongly ....... 38 33 23 65 32 5 68 37 32
KEPT PROMISES (NET) ...ovoevervrrereesereessieseessnens 48% 49 56 14 45 90 18 40 54
BROKEN PROMISES (NET)......ccovuvriererneerneireeereinenns 52 51 44 86 55 10 82 60 46
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w20_11. Which do you agree with more:

- As president, Donald Trump has been better than | expected when he got elected
- As president, Donald Trump has been worse than | expected when he got elected

Aug-24 Feb 20 Jul 19 Jun 19
As president, Donald Trump has been
better than | expected when he got elected -
feel this way Strongly .........ccveverenereinnnnns 28% 29% 29% 22%
As president, Donald Trump has been
better than | expected when he got elected -
feel this way somewhat ..........cc.ccoocveveerrinenen. 17 17 19 20
As president, Donald Trump has been
worse than | expected when he got elected
- feel this way somewhat............ccccvevvivrinnes 11 13 17 18
As president, Donald Trump has been
worse than | expected when he got elected
- feel this way Strongly ..........cooevenercrnviniens 44 41 36 40
BETTER (NET)...oonienreneineirerirerineinneiseenns 45% 46 48 42
WORSE (NET) ..o 55 54 52 58
w20_12. Which do you agree with more:
- Donald Trump wants what is best for himself
- Donald Trump wants what is best for the country
Aug-24 Feb 20 Sept 19 Sept 18
Donald Trump wants what is best for
himself - feel this way strongly .............. 51% 44% 44% 47%
Donald Trump wants what is best for
himself - feel this way somewhat........... 10 12 14 13
Donald Trump wants what is best for
the country - feel this way somewhat ... 12 11 13 16
Donald Trump wants what is best for
the country - feel this way strongly........ 26 32 29 25
HIMSELF (NET) ..o 61% 56 58 59
COUNTRY (NET) ..ovvrevrcerecerericnneins 39 44 42 41

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
5% 16% 59% 5% 21% 33%
6 27 28 1 19 18
13 16 7 9 16 1
76 41 7 76 44 39
11 44 86 15 40 50
89 56 14 85 60 50
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
80% 47% 17% 75% 51% 47%
10 18 8 10 17 9
5 15 21 5 12 13
5 20 54 10 20 31
90 65 25 85 68 56
10 35 75 15 32 44
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w20_13. Which do you agree with more:

- Donald Trump’s policies put wealthy people first
- Donald Trump’s policies put working and middle class people first
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Feb 20 Apr 19 Sept 18 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White

Donald Trump's policies put wealthy

people first - feel this way strongly ........... 50% 47% 45% 49% 82% 45% 13% 80% 48% 45%
Donald Trump's policies put wealthy
people first - feel this way somewhat ....... 11 13 16 12 10 21 10 9 16 11

Donald Trump's policies put working and
middle class people first - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ..o 18 20 23 19 5 23 31 4 23 19
Donald Trump's policies put working and
middle class people first - feel this way

SHONGIY ..o 21 20 15 19 3 11 45 7 12 24
WEALTHY FIRST (NET) ...cvvvreircrniins 62% 60 62 62 92 66 23 89 64 56
MIDDLE CLASS FIRST (NET).....cccccnveenn. 38 40 38 38 8 34 7 1 36 44

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-13 Mar-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
Excellent......ccccovevirieinnene. 5% 3% 2% 5% 8% 1% 5% 9% 2% 6% 5%
(€70701s FST 21 21 16 19 23 8 13 39 10 18 24
Not s0.good ........ccvvvrrrernene. 4 46 53 47 41 42 49 39 45 43 40
POOT ..ot 31 27 27 27 23 47 30 12 42 33 29
NOt SUE ... 1 3 2 2 4 1 3 1 1 * 1
EXCELLENT/ GOOD (NET). 26% 24 18 24 31 10 18 48 12 24 29
NOT GOOD/POOR (NET).... 73 73 81 74 64 89 79 51 87 75 69

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it
is today?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-13 Mar-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
Much better.........cccocveunnene. 22% 21% 20% 20% 24% 9% 12% 41% 9% 19% 26%
A little better.........ccocuevennne. 39 42 41 37 32 41 34 39 40 30 40
The same.......ccoevvverrrerennes 17 16 16 17 14 23 21 10 22 17 17
A little WOrse .......ccocvvevevnnns 15 14 14 16 18 18 23 8 19 24 13
Much WOrse ........cccvverrrivenne 6 7 9 9 11 9 10 2 9 10 5
BETTER (NET).....coccvvereerennne 62% 63 61 57 57 50 46 80 49 49 66
WORSE (NET) ....covvvvrirenne 21 21 24 25 30 27 34 10 28 34 18
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w11_18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Aug-10 July-21 Apr-10 Mar-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
Very confident...........ccceene. 16% 14% 14% 14% 12% 9% 7% 26% 10% 17% 17%
Somewhat confident........... 33 35 32 34 26 29 26 39 32 30 33
Somewhat uneasy.............. 29 31 31 30 31 33 33 23 26 25 30
VEry uneasy........c.cocveereenee 21 17 20 20 28 27 28 1 29 25 19
NOt SUFE ... 2 3 3 3 4 3 6 1 3 3 2
CONFIDENT (NET)............ 48% 49 46 48 37 38 33 65 42 48 50
UNEASY (NET)....cocovverrenee 50 48 51 50 59 60 61 34 55 49 48
w17_7. Putting it another way, do you think you will have trouble paying any bills over the next month?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
Will definitely have trouble paying bills....... 16% 13% 10% 11% 17% 14% 16% 25% 14% 15%
Will probably have trouble paying bills ....... 19 18 18 20 19 21 18 22 25 17
Probably will not have trouble paying bills . 34 36 38 34 35 35 33 3 31 34
Definitely will not have trouble paying bills. 26 29 30 29 24 19 30 15 24 29
NOESUFE ... 5 5 4 6 6 11 2 8 6 5
WILL HAVE TROUBLE (NET)......cccovvennen. 35% 31 28 31 35 36 34 47 39 32
WILL NOT HAVE TROUBLE (NET)........... 60 64 68 64 59 53 64 45 55 63
Q20_A. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 June-30 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
The economy is getting better.................. 23% 22% 15% 24% 6% 11% 47% 10% 13% 27%
The economy is staying the same............ 22 21 20 19 18 23 27 15 21 23
The economy is getting worse................. 51 50 60 51 72 55 24 71 60 46
Don't know enough to say .........ccocevereueene 4 6 5 6 5 10 2 4 5 4

w17_8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economic recovery from the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
SHrongly approve .........ocveeeeeeeveeneeneeneinens 23% 24% 21% 20% 3% 11% 50% 4% 12% 28%
Somewhat approve ..........coocecvvevveenernennn. 21 23 23 20 8 23 37 9 29 23
Somewhat diSapprove............ccccveevereeneens 9 11 14 16 10 15 5 13 9 8
Strongly diSapProve.........coceeveeneeneereeneenee 44 39 39 40 76 41 6 72 48 39
NOE SUME ..o 3 3 3 4 3 10 1 1 2 3
APPROVE (NET)...ovoivieeienerineineinseeneenns 44% 47 44 40 11 34 87 13 41 50
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covevrerreieereneriennes 53 50 53 56 86 56 " 85 57 47
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Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White

A MAJOT CrISIS ... 73% 72% 73% 71% 88% 1% 55% 84% 81% 70%
A major problem, but not a crisis................. 21 23 22 25 11 20 33 13 1" 24
A minor problem ...........ccvvnernererrininenn: 5 4 3 3 1 7 10 3 7 5
Not a problem atall ........cccoevveveviiccnennnn, 1 1 2 1 - 3 2 * 1 1
CRISIS/MAJOR PROBLEM (NET).............. 94% 95 96 95 99 91 89 97 92 94
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM (NET) ......c.c...... 6 5 4 5 1 9 11 3 8 6

Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21 Mar-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
The worst is yet to come ...... 54% 57% 61% 66% 73% 1% 54% 32% 2% 62% 50%
The worst is over .................. 28 24 24 17 10 11 19 51 14 24 31
Don't know enough to say .... 18 18 16 17 17 17 27 17 14 14 19

Q22_1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Aug-10 July-21 Mar-31 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
We need more aggressive social
distancing measures, further limiting
people’s movement ...........ccocccveneniennnee 53% 53% 54% 50% 72% 49% 29% 65% 54% 50%
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move around

MOTE fTEEIY....vreveeeieiririrere e 14 14 11 6 5 16 26 8 10 16
We are currently doing the right thing

when it comes to social distancing.......... 31 30 30 41 22 30 42 24 33 33
Don't know enough to say ........cccccveeenee. 2 3 5 2 1 6 3 4 3 2

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Aug-10 July-21 Mar-31 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White

Social distancing will go on too long and
cause unnecessary damage to the
economy and Americans’ livelihoods....... 30% 29% 24% 27% 17% 27% 46% 23% 28% 31%
Social distancing will end too soon and
prolong the pandemic, endangering the
economy and putting American lives at
TISK . vvvcerree ettt 61 62 66 55 77 58 42 66 67 59
NOE SUFE ..o 9 9 10 18 7 15 12 12 5 10
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w20_14. Do you support or oppose keeping social distancing measures in place until a vaccine is developed and readily available?

SETONGIY SUPPOM ...t
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI ...ttt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......euvrveiiiiirete e
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..vovevevreicte ettt
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......euveuierirriircrieieieneirese et

SUPPORT (NET)..ooereseeeeseesesseseessesseseessessesssessessessessessessess oot sesse
OPPOSE (NET).c.oreereeseeseeseseseessessesseeseeseesteseessosseesees et

Q23B1. Have you, at any point, had any symptoms that made you want to get tested for coronavirus?

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21 July-13
YES oot 17% 13% 15% 13% 13%
NO .ot 83 87 85 87 87
Q23B2. Did you attempt to get tested for coronavirus?
Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21 July-13
Yes - Got tested ..........coeenee. 10% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Yes - But was unable to get
tested. ..o 2 2 2 3
No - Not yet, but plan to ....... 2 1 3 2 2
No - Decided againstit......... 3 3 3 3 3
VOL: (Have not had symptoms).... 83% 87 85 87 87
YES (NET)..vvoeireieiieieennes 12 9 10 8 8
OV = 1 5 4 5 5 5
Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Aug-24 Aug-10 July-21 Mar-24
[RAVE...cooiiice s 6% 4% 4% 1%
A family member has..........cocooerrreirienne. 18 14 13 3
ATriend has ... 19 19 17 4
Someone else | personally know has...... 24 24 23 4
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVITUS ...vevvveeeceeeeereeseeeessesessneees 50 53 56 89
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....covvrerrerneens 50% 47 44 11

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
4%  50%  40% 65% 61% 56%
18 24 27 19 21 23
2 9 12 5 6 8
3 9 17 3 8 10
3 8 4 7 4 3
92 74 68 85 82 79
5 18 29 8 14 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
18% 17% 15% 12% 21% 18%
82 83 85 88 79 82
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
1% 8% 9% 3% 13% 1%
2 3 2 4 3 2
3 1 1 3 2 2
2 5 3 2 3 3
82 83 85 88 79 82
13 12 1 6 16 13
5 6 4 5 5 5
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6%
21 13 14 27 30 14
23 18 15 22 28 18
25 23 22 25 24 24
45 53 56 42 45 52
55 47 44 58 55 48

Q24_1. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
Aug-24 Aug-10 June-16

A family member has...........c.coovvnnenenenesneen, 6% 4% 4%
AFriend has ..o 6 5 5
Someone else | personally know has............ccccveenn. 13 12 9
Nobody | know has died from complications due to

COTONAVIFUS ..o vevce ettt seeesees 7 80 84
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ovvmrvreenerneeeeeereneriennas 23% 20 16

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
7% 4% 5% 1% 10% 5%
6 4 6 12 2 5
17 12 9 18 19 12
73 82 81 67 70 80
27 18 19 33 30 20
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Aug-24 Aug-10
[AVE....oiice e 12% 12%
A family member has.........c.coocveercriinnne, 19 20
ATriend has ..o 23 24
Someone else | personally know has...... 21 21
Nobody | know has lost their job due to
the coronavirus pandemic ............c...o...... 48 49
SELF (NET) oo 12% 12
SELF/FAMILY (NET)...cvovvvreirerreierserenenns 27 29
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY (NET) ......c.covene.. 41 42
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ccoevrrvrrrrnee 52 51

A family member has...............
Afriend has .......cocovvrrereirennnes

Someone else | personally Know has............cccoovrinirniinisnnininnnn,

Nobody | know has taken a pay cut due to the coronavirus
PANAEMIC ..o

KNOW SOMEONE (NET)........

July-21
9%
19
21
19

52

56%

Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

Mar-24
9%
16
18
18

59
9
22

33
41

54

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
14% 10% 1% 13% 12% 12%
20 20 17 19 25 18
29 25 14 23 34 21
23 25 18 24 25 21
42 47 56 49 41 49
14 10 1 13 12 12
30 27 25 27 35 26
48 43 33 36 52 40
58 53 44 51 59 51

w18_31. Do you know anyone who has had to take a pay cut due or seen reduced hours and wages because of the coronavirus
pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
14% 17% 16% 1% 18% 15%
29 29 24 23 32 27
27 24 17 21 32 22
17 17 16 14 15 17
42 42 48 55 33 44
58 58 52 45 67 56

w18_30. Many people have experienced stress due to the personal and financial impacts of the coronavirus pandemic and the social
distancing measures taken to stop the spread. Thinking personally, how much stress is the coronavirus pandemic causing for you right

now?

A lot of stress.......ccevvvvrennee.
Some Stress.......covevevevvrnnnnns
Alittle Stress ......oocvvevevevevennnnns
NO StreSS ...vvveveeeeeeeeae

ALOT/SOME (NET).....occ.....
ALITTLE/NO (NET) oo

Aug-24
32%
36
22
10

68%
32

Aug-10
29%
36
23
12

65
35

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
38% 34% 25% 34% 36% 32%
38 32 34 33 37 35
16 25 27 20 19 23
8 9 14 13 8 "
76 66 59 67 73 67
24 34 41 33 27 33

Q28_3. There are differing opinions on whether or not people should be wearing masks right now when they are in public, but if you had

to choose, would you say that you are generally pro-mask or anti-mask?

| am pro-mask
| am anti-mask
NOE SUME ..

Aug-24 July-21 July-13
82% 81% 80%
14 15 14

4 5 5

w17_13. Do you think Donald Trump has generally been pro-mask or anti-mask?

Pro-mask

Anti-mask
NOESUE ..ttt es

Aug-24
22%
64
14

July-21
14%
70
16

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
95% 78% 67% 88% 89% 80%
4 17 26 9 8 16
1 6 7 2 3 4
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
9% 17% 39% 12% 23% 23%
86 65 37 82 63 61
5 18 24 6 14 15
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Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Aug-10 July-21 Mar-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
The impact of coronavirus on people's

health ... 59% 58% 61% 51% 78% 56% 37% 65% 68% 56%
The impact of coronavirus on the
economy as a Whole...........ccovvveerrinnnnn, 41 42 39 49 22 44 63 35 32 44

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Aug-10 July-21 Mar-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Not doing enough ........ccccevvevecinincennnee 58% 57% 60% 41% 88% 59% 21% 80% 67% 52%
Getting it about right...........ccccoeeereririenenes 33 35 30 46 6 26 68 1 22 39
Overreacting.........cceuveeeveveerereeeisnenns 4 3 3 5 3 6 6 4 7 4
NOESUFE ... 4 5 6 8 3 9 5 6 4 4

Q26_1. If a vaccine for the coronavirus were to become available for use, would you choose to get vaccinated?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Aug-10 May-15 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
YES et 56% 55% 59% 64% 44% 48% 35% 56% 59%
NO oot 23 22 17 16 31 29 33 22 21
NOE SUME 1.t 22 23 23 20 25 23 32 22 20

Q26_2. You indicated you would get vaccinated if a coronavirus vaccine were to become available. How quickly would you get
vaccinated?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Aug-10 May-15 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
I would get vaccinated immediately..........ccccovreereenee 31% 30% 37% 36% 22% 27% 17% 32% 33%
| would wait a while until others were vaccinated first.. 24 24 21 27 22 21 17 23 25
I would be among the last to get vaccinated................ 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 * *
VOL: (Would not get vaccinated/Not sure about getting
VaCCINAE) ....eoeeecereeeeeee e 44% 45 41 36 56 52 65 44 41

Now you are going to see some questions covering some issues that have been in the news lately...

Q75_17. As you may know some states are considering whether or not to open schools in the fall of this year. Do you support or oppose
allowing K-12 schools in [STATE] to open at the end of the summer?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21 July-13 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Strongly support ...........c...... 20% 19% 17% 15% 17% % 17% 36% 9% 15% 22%
Somewhat support ............... 21 18 18 18 23 13 22 30 11 18 23
Somewhat oppose................ 21 21 21 23 20 28 19 14 21 22 21
Strongly 0ppose .........ccuueee. 33 37 38 37 31 48 34 15 52 39 29
NOt SUFE ... 5 4 7 7 9 4 8 6 7 6 5
SUPPORT (NET).....cconuurenee 40% 37 34 33 39 20 39 66 20 33 45
OPPOSE (NET).....cccoosurnnnee 55 58 59 60 51 76 53 28 73 61 50
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Q77. As you may know, decisions around how and when to reopen schools this fall are complicated. But generally speaking, which side

are you on?
Aug-24 Aug-10 July-13
I'm generally on the side of those who are being more
cautious about reopening SChoOIS ...........ccoeveereerinenes 70% 69% 68%
I'm generally on the side of those who are pushing to
FEOPEN SCNOOIS ...evvrerviirciriseee et 25 26 26
NOESUFE ... 5 5 6

Yes, the school year has BeguUN.........c.cccieerrreneese e,
No, the school year has not Yet DEGUN...........cccvrrieiiinirree e
INOE SUPE ..t

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
88% 67% 47% 85% 75% 66%
9 24 47 9 18 29
3 9 6 6 7 5
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
36% 41% 50% 37% 52% 41%
55 46 42 51 40 50
9 13 8 12 8 9

W20_16. As far as you know, which of the following best describes what is happening with K-12 schools in your community right now?

They are open, with in-person classes five days a week for most or all students .....
They are partially open, with some in-person classes and some online classes.......
They are closed for in-person classes, with online classes for most or all students..
INOE SUPE ..t

School year not started yet or NOt SUTE ..........ccveieciciricceec e,

Aug-24
8%
18
13

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
4% 7% 13% 3% 5% 9%
17 12 22 17 21 18
13 14 13 15 24 12
2 8 2 2 2 3
64 59 50 63 48 59

W20_17. You indicated that K-12 schools in your community are [w20_16 CHOICE] How would you say that plan is going for K-12 schools in

your community?

VBIY WEIL ...
SOMEBWNEAE WEIL ...ttt
INOE VEIY WEII ..ottt
NOtWEIT AL AL ...ttt
NOE SUTE ..ttt b ettt s e e

WELL (NET) oottt
NOT WELL (NET)..ceuttueirermeieiisineineneieiseiscsseiseisesee ettt
School year not started yet or NOt SUFE ...,

21%
1
58

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
4% 2% 12% 6% 5% 8%
1 1 19 14 22 13
9 5 6 6 " 7
3 6 3 3 5 3
7 9 8 5 7 8
15 13 31 20 28 20
13 1 9 9 16 10
64 59 50 63 48 59

QP9. As you may know, the death of George Floyd led to protests across the country focused on police treatment of Black Americans. Do

you support or oppose those protests?

Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-13 June-22
Strongly support ................. 33% 32% 32% 37% 38%
Somewhat support ............. 26 25 27 25 25
Somewhat oppose............. 1 11 13 12 14
Strongly oppose ........cce.un. 27 27 23 21 19
NOtSUFE ... 4 4 6 5 4
SUPPORT (NET)...c.ccevene, 59% 58 58 62 63
OPPOSE (NET)......cocevuene, 37 38 36 33 33

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
55% 20% 10% 68% 37% 27%
30 34 19 20 30 25
8 15 13 4 16 12
6 25 53 5 14 33
2 7 6 3 3 4
84 53 29 88 67 52
14 40 66 9 30 44
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Changing topics...

W20_22. Below is a list of things some people rely on to be delivered in the mail, usually by the United States Postal Service [USPS]. Do

you rely on any of the following to be delivered in the mail by the USPS?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
BIllS ...ttt 64% 67% 66% 61% 68% 58% 65%
Letters to friends and family ...........ccocuvieiciiiiicicecese s 46 48 47 44 42 39 49
Things you need for YOUr NOME.........c.evieiinieriieieeseisse e 45 52 45 37 46 45 45
Prescription drugs o MEdICINE..........ccouverrierriceree e 29 32 32 23 28 32 28
Things you need for your job or your bUSINESS ..........ccceveieveieiieieeeeeeee s 17 21 12 15 16 18 17
Other important checks, like rent or alimony ............ccovvvvininennesneen, 16 18 18 13 19 17 15
Social SECUity ChECK .......c.cvveieiecieicce s 10 1" 10 9 14 7 10
PAYCNECK ...ttt 9 12 9 6 16 10 8
NONE OF tNESE ..ot 12 8 12 16 11 17 1
W20_23. Thinking about the last few weeks, has mail delivery in your neighborhood been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
More reliable/on-time than USUA ..............ccoreinirierise s 12% 10% 13% 14% 18% 9% 11%
More unreliable/delayed than USUA ...............ccueeeieiiiisiciccie s 32 38 31 26 39 34 31
NO CRANGE ... 51 46 48 57 36 48 54
INOE SUPE ..t 5 6 8 3 8 9 5

W20_24. How much have you seen, read, or heard recently about the possibility of not funding the United States Postal Service [USPS]?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
AUOT e 39% 51%  29%  25% 38% 40% 38%
SOME oottt ee s et 36 32 42 40 37 35 36
ATIHIE oot 18 12 15 25 15 18 18
NONE AL I ..o 8 5 14 9 9 7 7
A LOT/SOME (NET)....cocerreereemeeeseeeseeseesseessssesssesssessasssssessesssasesssessassssssssssssesesns 75% 84 71 65 75 75 75
w20_25. Do you support or oppose the federal government fully funding the United States Postal Service [USPS]?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
SHONGIY SUPPOT ...t 52% 69% 46% 31% 63% 52% 50%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..ottt 24 18 22 31 21 26 24
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE ...t 9 4 1" 16 4 7 1
SETONGIY OPPOSE ...ooerererieercreireereteee ettt 6 4 9 8 4 8 6
INOE SUTB .. 9 5 12 14 8 8 9
SUPPORT (NET)...uvoreerureeseesseeeseessessseessaeesssessssssseessssessessssesssasssssssssesssessssssssnsssen 75% 88 67 62 84 77 74
OPPOSE (NET)....coutiieercirieeisesseessessssessessse s s sssssssssssssesssesssessssssssssssssssssesens 15 7 20 24 8 15 17
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w20_26. As you may know, there has recently been a debate about funding cuts and reductions in service at the United States Postal
Service. As far as you know, has this debate been resolved or not?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
This debate has been resolved - and the USPS is now fully funded and working
as it AWAYS NAS DBEN ... 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 4% 5%
This debate has been resolved - and funding cuts and reductions in service at the
USPS @re NOW iN PIACE ......vvvirivieictiece ettt 5 7 3 4 6 6 5
This debate i Still ONGOING .......cuurvrrerermieiirirr s 68 7 62 66 56 67 70
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY .....vucveviceriricie s 21 18 29 23 30 23 19
RESOLVED (NET) ..ottt ss st ssssse s sssssesssssssssssssssens 1% 12 9 11 15 10 1

W20_28. Some people have said that President Trump is opposing funding the United States Postal Service [USPS] to help him with re-
election. Do you think that is true or false?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
DEfINIEIY TUE.......ceeercerree ettt 38% 62% 27% 10% 55% 38% 35%
Probably trUE ..ot 19 24 24 13 23 22 18
Probably falSe...........cceiiiiirieiciicees et 1" 4 16 19 5 12 12
DEFINILEIY FAISE ...voveece et 20 3 14 44 2 8 26
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 1 7 19 15 15 19 10
TRUE (NET) oottt ss et sssss s ssssssessessessssssssnsenesnnens 57% 86 52 23 78 60 53
FALSE (NET) ..ottt sttt 31 7 30 62 7 21 37

w20_27. How much do you trust Donald Trump to leave the United States Postal Service [USPS] free from significant change until after
Election Day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
TEUSE @10ttt 19% 5% 10% 39% 6% 13% 22%
TrUSE SOMEWNAL ..ot 15 5 14 27 9 13 17
Don't trust that MUCK ... 14 18 15 8 15 19 12
DON'tHrUSE AL @ll......eee e 40 67 39 8 60 43 37
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....uvuvercerirrireiiiiseiseiseiee st 12 5 21 18 10 12 12
TRUST (NET) .ottt sttt essnns 34% 10 24 66 15 26 39
DON'T TRUST (NET) coueveereceeeneereeeeeissesessessssesssseeseessssesssssssssssssssesssssessassssssessessens 54 85 54 15 75 62 49

w20_29. As you may know, the United States Postal Service [USPS] is a government agency. Some have argued the USPS is losing
money and should be privatized so it can operate more like a business at lower cost to taxpayers. Others say the USPS provides an
important public service and privatization would mean Americans in some places might have to pay a premium just to receive mail.
When it comes to the Postal Service, who do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
Those who say the USPS should be privatized and operate like a business............. 22% 12% 20% 35% 12% 19% 23%
Those who say the USPS should remain publicly funded...........cc.ccooenenirnininnenn. 60 76 57 42 69 65 59

Don’t KNOW €Nn0UGN 10 SAY .......cvcvuieiririeiciieieee e 18 12 24 24 19 16 18
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w20_31. There has been a debate recently about how much funding the USPS should receive to deal with mail voting in the upcoming
election and other challenges related to the coronavirus pandemic. Thinking more about this, which do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
We should fully fund the USPS, because it provides a service everyone relies on,
whether it's for paychecks, Social Security, prescriptions and medicine, or voting
safely during the PANAEMIC ... 60% 83% 59% 33% 72% 67% 57%
The USPS already has the funding it needs, but Democrats are trying to fund
fraudulent mail voting efforts for political gain while refusing to reform an outdated
USPS that I0SES MONEY BVEIY YEAI..........cviieeiercieieiieisie ettt 27 8 18 51 12 16 31
Don’t KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY .....eeuveieiiiericirereic sttt 13 9 23 16 17 16 12

w20_32. As you may know, Donald Trump has recently said that he opposes funding the United States Postal Service [USPS]. Which of
the following better describes how Trump is handling the situation with the United States Postal Service [USPS]?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Trump knows that the USPS is outdated and wasting tax dollars and he’s right to
be concerned about the possibility of massive amounts of voter fraud in the
November election if everyone can vote by mail........cccovviverenrenininerene, 30% 8% 21% 59% 10% 20% 35%
Trump is trying to cut funding from the USPS because he wants fewer Americans
to be able to vote by mail because he knows that if more Americans vote, the
more he is likely to 10S€ the €leCtioN..........ccvvriceviicsrsee e, 53 82 51 17 67 55 49
Don’t KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY .....evvveieiriieriicre ettt 18 1" 28 24 24 25 16

W20_33. Below are some concerns that people have expressed about the consequences of potential budget cuts or slowdowns affecting
the United States Postal Service. For each, please indicate whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or
minor concerns for you personally. If you don't believe the statement, please choose that option.

RAISES CONCERNS Don't believe NET
Very Somewhat this RAISES
serious serious Minor statement CONCERNS

¢ Many Americans, including veterans, rely on the Postal Service to

get their prescriptions delivered safely. Without the Postal Service,
many will be left with no alternative to get their prescriptions on time...|  60% 21 9 10 81%
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 15 5 2 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 22 1 10 79%
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 28 14 21 66%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 20 7 5 88%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 25 7 8 85%
Latest Data by Race White 59% 20 10 11 79%

o Many older Americans rely on the Postal Service to get their Social
Security checks - without it, they have no way to receive payment

while the economy is already in @ reCESSION.........cccccccvrvvcriveerrressssiierrereens 57% 20 9 13 78%
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 15 6 4 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 30 10 13 76%
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 24 13 25 62%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 20 7 5 88%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 18 9 12 79%
Latest Data by Race White 55% 20 10 15 75%
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W20_33. Below are some concerns that people have expressed about the consequences of potential budget cuts or slowdowns affecting
the United States Postal Service. For each, please indicate whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or
minor concerns for you personally. If you don't believe the statement, please choose that option.

RAISES CONCERNS Don't believe NET
Very Somewhat this RAISES
serious serious Minor statement CONCERNS
o Many Americans plan to vote by mail this year because they do not
feel safe voting in-person due to the coronavirus pandemic and
without the Postal Service, their votes may not get counted.................. 57% 19 13 12 76%
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 15 7 3 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 30 12 11 7%
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 21 20 22 57%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 24 9 5 86%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 28 1 6 83%
Latest Data by Race White 55% 18 13 14 73%
o The Postal Service is especially important to Americans in rural,
hard-to-reach parts of the country, and without the Postal Service
rural Americans would likely face much higher costs and less reliable
ML AIIVEIY .....oooooiv s 54% 25 11 9 80%
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 20 5 2 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 28 13 8 79%
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 32 19 17 64%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 26 7 5 88%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 29 6 8 86%
Latest Data by Race White 53% 25 13 10 7%
o Many Americans’ only way to receive their paychecks is through the
mail - without the Postal Service, they have no way of getting their
PAYCNECK ... 54% 22 10 15 76%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 18 6 4 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 30 1 13 7%
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 24 14 28 57%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 22 9 7 84%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 20 9 14 7%
Latest Data by Race White 52% 22 10 16 74%
o Small businesses rely on certain postage rates that are cheaper from
the Postal Service - using a private carrier will cost significantly more
money and put small businesses in the red who are already
struggling to stay afloat in the pandemic........ccccceveiiiicrinnnerssns 47% 27 16 10 74%
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 26 9 3 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 26 18 14 68%
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 28 24 18 58%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 24 8 6 86%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 22 13 9 7%
Latest Data by Race White 43% 28 18 11 71%
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W20_34. Below are some summaries of the statements you just read. Please indicate which TWO raise the most serious concerns for
you.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
The impact on people receiving prescription drugs...........oovvreeeeineneninenenenns 47% 53% 45% 41% 46% 49% 47%
The impact on seniors receiving Social SECUTIY..........cceveverereveiereieeee e 37 38 38 35 46 35 34
The impact on Mail VOUING .......vuivrecricrireee e 36 47 28 24 36 32 37
The impact on workers who need payChecks ..........cccoverieninieneneessseeennnn, 24 25 25 24 27 30 23
The impact on rural AMETICANS .........c.vvivirinieriieieeessisssee e enens 21 20 24 20 12 16 23
The impact on SMall DUSINESSES ........cvvvvierrierrieesees e, 14 9 15 20 12 14 14
None of these raise conCerns for Me ..., 7 2 9 14 5 9 8
w20_35. Which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White
That cuts to the Postal Service will prevent millions of Americans from voting and

will put the integrity of the election at risk...........ccocveirrinnic, 31% 43% 17% 20% 39% 34% 29%
That cuts to the Postal Service will prevent millions of Americans from getting their
every day needs like prescriptions, paychecks, or other important mail.................... 58 55 69 59 54 59 58
Neither of these CONCEMNS ME ..o 1" 3 14 21 7 8 12
w19_50. Which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Aug-10 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
That people who have the right to vote will be prevented from

voting, also known as voter SUPPreSSIoN...........eeereeerneereeeicereeneeenas 57% 46% 83% 50% 26% 73% 62% 53%

That people will cast votes illegally, also known as voter fraud........... 33 41 11 36 60 15 26 38

Neither of these CONCEM ME ..o 10 13 6 14 14 12 12 9
Changing topics...

W20_36. As you may know, the Democratic National Convention took place over four days this past week, with speeches from prominent
political leaders each evening. How much of the Democratic National Convention did you watch? This can include watching live on
television, online through streaming services like YouTube, or following news coverage online or through an app.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Alot - tried to watch some every Night ..., 20% 21% 1% 13% 30% 22% 18%
Some - caught a couple Major SPEECHES ..o 17 22 14 13 25 18 16
Only a little - watched news reports or clips from speeches only ..........cccocvereerrenne, 28 30 26 27 22 22 30
None - did not see anything from the convention.............ccvvrenereeninneneneennn, 34 22 48 47 24 38 36
AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET) ..ot 66% 78 52 53 76 62 64
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W20_37. [N SIZE = 656 | WATCHED AT LEAST A LITTLE] Which night(s) of the convention did you watch at least part of?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Monday night, with speakers including Andrew Cuomo, John Kasich, Bernie
Sanders, and Michelle Obama...........ccvveeveieeesiieeeeeese e, 52% 57% 50% 44% 57% 57% 51%
Tuesday night, with speakers including Colin Powell, John Kerry, Alexandria
Ocasio-Cortez, Bill Clinton, and Jill Biden...........ccoovevvieieiieeiicceeeeesesssese, 42 45 44 36 47 42 40
Wednesday night, with speakers including Nancy Pelosi, Hillary Clinton, Kamala
Harris, and Barack Obama............ccueurirernieneeneineineie et esssssss e sesses 54 58 39 50 62 51 52
Thursday night, with speakers including Cory Booker, Pete Buttigieg, and Joe
BIEN ..o 48 51 50 42 41 42 49

w20_38. Whether or not you watched the convention...Based on what you have seen, read, or heard about the convention, what is your

overall impression of Joe Biden’s speech on Thursday night?

VBIY POSILIVE ..ot
SOMEWNAL POSILIVE ...t
SOMEWNAL NEYALIVE ........oucvuiviecicreice et
VEIY NEGALIVE. ...t
Don't KNOW €N0UGh 10 SAY .....c.cvevieceriicie st

POSITIVE (NET) oo eeeeeseseerssesssesssesseessessssssseessessssssessssesseessosseesseese
NEGATIVE (NET)ooeeoeeoeseseeseesseesseessessesssesssesssesssssesssesssesseesrseerse

Aug-24
34%
19

9
18
21

53%
27

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
58% 17% 8% 51% 29% 32%
23 26 12 22 24 17
3 12 14 10 9 8
2 15 39 1 12 22
14 31 26 17 25 20
81 43 20 72 53 49
5 27 54 11 21 30

w20_39. Whether or not you watched the convention...Based on what you have seen, read, or heard about the convention, what is your

overall impression of how the entire Democratic National Convention went?

VEIY POSIIVE ...ttt
SOMEWNAL POSILIVE ...t
SOMEWNAL NEJALIVE ...ttt
VEIY NEGALIVE. ...t
Don’t KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY .....ceuvuieereiieeicee ettt

POSITIVE (NET) vreeeseeeeseeseseseessessessessessesssseessessessessessess oo sese
NEGATIVE (NET)..oorerereeseeseseeseesessessessessessssseessessesseeseesees oot

54%
30

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
55% 18% 8% 59% 30% 28%
28 24 14 19 26 21
3 12 15 7 12 9
1 15 47 1 11 26
12 31 18 13 21 16
83 42 21 78 56 49
4 27 61 9 23 35
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W20_40. Below is a list of issues in the country today. Which of the following issues do you think the Democratic Party is most focused on
these days?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
The Coronavirus PANAEMIC ..........ceererrerieririerireiee s 50% 66% 46% 32% 54% 47% 49%
RACE TEIAHIONS. ... 34 33 32 37 36 34 34
HEAIN CAIE ...t 33 43 36 20 40 38 31
Jobs and the BCONOMY ......cocuviriieirrcr s 25 37 26 10 34 29 23
Climate ChaNGE. ... 22 20 19 25 13 19 24
Criminal justice or POlICE FEfOMM ..........cccviviieieeee s 18 20 18 15 24 21 16
Social Security and MEAICATE...........cvuevierrieriirirreeee e 16 23 14 9 24 14 15
Wages and the CoSt Of IVING .......cueuerieiiirineesese s 14 20 14 8 20 20 12
Guns 14 7 13 23 9 4 16
Corruption in government 13 19 14 6 15 16 13
Immigration 1" 9 9 15 7 18 12
Taxes 10 6 12 14 9 14 9
Education 9 12 6 6 13 12 8
Abortion 9 3 10 15 4 5 9
Pollution and the environment 8 6 7 9 4 5 9
National security and terroriSM. ..o 6 7 5 5 7 5 6
Supreme Court apPOINIMENLS .......c..cviveieiicieicieie et 6 6 2 7 2 2 7
VIOIBNE CIIME ...ttt bbb 6 6 8 5 9 7 5
The federal budget defiCit............cooiviriiicicee s 6 7 7 4 12 7 5
FOP@IGN POLICY ..t 4 4 7 4 5 3 5
OHNET ..ottt 8 3 10 15 1 6 10

W20_41. Below is a list of issues in the country today. Which of the following issues do you think the Democratic Party is NOT focused
enough on these days?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Corruption iN GOVEMNMENT........c.urumiuriireiereceecieressiesi st 23% 22% 23% 25% 18% 18% 25%
Jobs and the CONOMY ..o 22 10 20 36 11 20 23
VIOIBNE CTIME ... oot 21 12 19 32 16 17 22
The federal budget defiCit............oereriiiiinr s 21 18 19 24 12 18 22
IMIMIGIAtION.......ceoee s 18 13 13 24 16 21 18
Wages and the COSt O IVING .......cuueerevmieiiirices s 18 15 14 22 17 12 19
National security and terrorSM............ccceurirerererereree e 17 12 14 24 8 18 19
Abortion 15 19 1 12 19 20 14
TAKES .vvvvrereeseeese ettt 15 14 13 17 17 13 14
Social Security and Medicare 14 1" 19 17 10 16 15
GUNS ...t 14 19 " 9 18 22 13
HEAITN CAIE ... 13 1 18 14 10 14 13
FOP@IGN PONICY ..o 12 12 8 13 9 15 12
EQUCALION. ...t 12 " 17 13 13 14 "
Climate ChaNGE.......coevicirr e 12 16 16 6 15 16 10
Pollution and the enVIroNMENt..............courrenrenneeee e 12 17 13 4 12 13 12
Supreme Court apPOINIMENTS .......cuuevuieriiririiriieee s rend 1 16 10 6 15 13 10
RACE TEIAHIONS. ... et 10 12 10 9 14 1 10
Criminal justice or POlICE FEOMM .........ccviriririreee e 9 10 12 7 11 5 9
The Coronavirus PANAEMIC ...........ccvrrririieerrieessse e 8 5 1" 12 7 6 9
OB bbbt 6 7 6 4 6 4 6
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w20_42. And which of the following groups do you think the Democratic Party is focused on speaking to and speaking for these days?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
PEOPIE OF COIOT......oueuiiricr e 58% 64% 50% 53% 51% 61% 59%
Low income people and those struggling financially ............ccoeeeeivereenierccsiericnns 48 63 41 31 53 50 46
YOUNGET PEOPIE ...t 43 53 30 34 35 46 43
WOrKing Class PEOPIE ......c.vveeereriieiricirisisete st 40 63 33 13 55 44 36
MiddIE ClIaSS PEOPIE..........cvuerieiiiirieiee e 37 57 32 13 49 41 35
The party’s Strongest SUPPOMETS .......cuvvvveerrirrreeeri e, 34 27 29 43 25 31 35
PEOPIE KE YOU ..ottt 33 56 23 9 41 42 31
Older gENEratioNS...........cocveieeircirieeiciie et 26 40 22 10 28 21 27
Wealthy people in the 10D 190......cueeeriiririreree s 14 10 19 19 13 13 15
MaJOT COMPOTAtIONS. .....vuvrveeiceiiieie e 14 10 15 18 10 18 14
NONE OF tNESE ...ttt 7 2 14 11 4 5 8

W20_43. How much of the Republican National Convention do you plan to watch?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
A0 o 19% 8% % 36% 11% 13% 21%
SOME 1.ttt 23 18 25 30 21 24 24
ATIE ..ot 17 19 19 15 17 17 17
INOMIE .ottt 40 55 49 19 51 46 37
AT LEAST ALITTLE (NET). oot essesesssssseesesssssessssesssssssssessessesens 60% 45 51 81 49 54 63

W20_44. Below is a list of issues in the country today. Which of the following issues do you think the Republican Party is most focused on

these days?

National security and terroriSM............ocveurireirireresereee e 24
The COronavirus PANAEMIC ..........cueererrrerierieereieieiee s 23
Supreme Court apPOINMENLS ..........covviicrieeeieee e 19
GUNS .ot 15
Corruption iN GOVEIMMENT..........cviuimieiierirrireiseie et 14
Violent crime 14
HEAITN CAIE ... 13
ADOIHION .. 12
The federal budget defiCit............coreriiiinr s 12
FOEIGN POLICY ...vueereceee e 1"
Wages and the COSt O IVING .......cuueerevmieiiirices s 9
Social Security and MEAICATE...........cuvurirerrrereerrereereee et 9
Criminal justice or POliCe FEfOrM .........ccuieririirire e 8
RACE TEIAHIONS. ...t 7
EQUCALION. ... 6
Pollution and the environMENt..............coirrrenseseee s 3
ClimMate ChaNGE. ... 3
OB bbb 7

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
24% 38% 50% 22% 32% 38%
38 28 31 32 35 34
30 21 22 26 27 25
20 20 29 18 19 25
1" 25 38 15 18 25
29 21 7 20 20 19
21 15 9 18 17 15
8 1" 23 10 8 16
10 17 17 7 15 15
8 10 21 8 10 14
18 7 8 9 18 12
13 14 11 19 19 10
1 12 12 12 1 1
5 12 14 6 6 1
7 10 12 6 12 9
6 12 9 6 12 7
4 10 9 5 10 7
3 8 9 7 10 6
3 2 3 3 1 3
2 2 3 2 4 2
10 8 3 10 5 7
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W20_45. Below is a list of issues in the country today. Which of the following issues do you think the Republican Party is NOT focused
enough on these days?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
HEAIN CAIE ...t 28% 37% 29% 17% 31% 34% 26%
The coronavirus PANAEMIC ...........ccvrrerirreerrieresisssss s ssesesnas 28 43 17 11 33 32 26
ClimMate ChaNGE. ... 27 29 28 23 12 26 29
Corruption iN OVEMMENL..........ceviveiieiieiee ettt 23 28 25 18 19 23 24
Social Security and MEAICATE...........c.vurevuieiririiririreesee e 20 21 27 18 12 18 22
RACE TEIAHIONS. ... 19 27 17 10 39 20 16
Wages and the CoSt Of IVING .......ceeereriiiiirince s 19 24 18 13 23 19 18
EQUCALION. ...ttt 17 19 16 15 20 16 17
Pollution and the envIroNMENt..............ccuirnrenee s 17 15 16 18 7 15 19
Criminal justice or POlICE FEfOrM .........ccvivriririr e 12 16 1 8 24 1 1
The federal budget defiCit............ccoivieiiieicee s 12 10 14 15 6 9 14
GUNS ..ottt bbb R At 12 13 1 10 13 12 1
Jobs and the BCONOMY ......cocucvriceirrcrs e 1" 15 12 6 14 1 1
VIOIBNE CIIME ...ttt 9 9 7 10 12 9 8
ADOTHON ..ot 7 3 8 13 3 10 8
TXES c.evveieie ettt 7 5 10 9 6 8 7
IMMIGrALION ..o 7 5 9 7 9 13 5
National security and terroriSM..........cccvieririirirereee e 6 5 6 7 5 6 6
FOTQIGN POLICY .t 6 6 5 5 3 6 6
Supreme Court apPOINIMENTS .......c.uevurerieririiriieeee s 6 4 4 8 5 7 5
OB bbbt 5 3 5 9 5 1 6

w20_46. And which of the following groups do you think the Republican Party is focused on speaking to and speaking for these days?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
Wealthy people in the 10D 190......cureriiiriree s 56% 80% 54% 27% 70% 57% 53%
The party’s Strongest SUPPOTEIS........c..vvriererierireirereeeseisei e enens 49 60 47 36 48 49 49
MajOr COMPOTAtIONS........ceereieerciceeetce ettt 46 58 47 30 48 49 44
OldEr GENETALIONS ......vuvrreeiceiiiei et 34 27 31 44 21 28 37
MiddlE Class PEOPIE .....c..vvurureceeiricrrrese s 31 7 28 61 10 24 36
Working class people 31 9 29 57 13 28 34
PEOPIE TIKE YOU ...t 28 6 21 58 10 17 33
Low income people and those struggling financially ..........c.cccocrenereirnininenenniennn, 18 5 15 36 9 15 20
PEOPIE OF COIOT ...ttt bbb 16 4 16 30 6 1 18
YOUNGET PEOPIE ...ttt 14 4 13 26 8 14 15
NONE OF tNESE ... 5 5 8 3 10 8 3
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Too Not DOESN'T
Very  Some well  Atall | sure APPLIES APPLY
© Self-aDSOMDEM. ... 55% 14 10 18 3 69% 28
Aug-102020 | 49% 16 11 19 5 66% 30
July-132020 | 54% 16 10 15 5 70% 25
June-22 2020 | 53% 16 10 17 4 69% 27
June-16 2020 | 54% 18 10 13 6 72% 23
April-10 2020 | 44% 15 12 21 9 59% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 86% 8 1 3 1 94% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 23 12 9 6 73% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 19 20 40 4 36% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 75% 9 6 4 6 84% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 17 9 9 4 7% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 14 1" 22 2 65% 33
© CRAOLC ........ooovvvevvvvveversssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 48% 16 10 21 5 64% 31
Aug-10 2020 | 43% 17 11 24 4 61% 35
July-132020 | 47% 17 11 19 6 64% 30
June-22 2020 | 45% 18 12 21 4 63% 33
June-16 2020 | 48% 15 13 18 6 63% 31
March-24 2020 | 34% 20 13 22 11 54% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 14 3 3 2 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 21 12 14 8 66% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 17 20 44 7 30% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 69% 13 5 6 9 81% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 22 10 13 6 71% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 15 12 24 4 60% 36
© QUL OF CONMOL.......oooovvveverevereeevesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 48% 13 10 26 3 61% 36
Aug-10 2020 | 42% 15 11 29 3 56% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 13 3 3 1 92% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 20 14 17 7 62% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 12 18 56 3 23% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 74% 11 4 6 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 19 15 14 5 66% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 13 1" 31 2 56% 42
© UNPIEPAIEA........ooeeceeveveeeeeesesesesee e 49% 12 11 25 2 61% 36
Aug-10 2020 | 44% 15 11 25 4 59% 36
July-132020 | 47% 14 11 23 5 61% 34
June-22 2020 | 45% 14 12 24 4 59% 36
June-16 2020 | 46% 15 13 21 5 61% 34
March-24 2020 | 41% 20 13 20 6 61% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 10 4 5 1 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 23 10 18 8 63% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 12 20 53 3 24% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 71% 12 6 7 4 83% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 17 9 17 4 70% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 11 13 30 2 56% 43
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Too Not DOESN'T
Very  Some well  Atall | sure APPLIES APPLY
O [MTESPONSIDIE .....ooovovevvvevecvevesisssssesssssesssss s 49% 11 11 27 3 59% 38
Aug-102020 | 43% 11 10 32 3 55% 42
July-132020 | 48% 13 11 24 5 60% 35
June-22 2020 | 47% 12 11 26 4 59% 37
June-16 2020 | 45% 13 14 23 5 58% 37
March-24 2020 | 32% 17 11 32 8 49% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 9 3 5 2 90% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 18 15 17 6 61% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 10 19 57 3 21% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 73% 12 7 5 3 85% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 13 12 21 5 62% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 10 1" 31 3 54% 43
O WBK ......ooovoveievecevcvcccrccecececers s 37% 13 12 33 4 50% 46
Aug-10 2020 | 34% 11 11 39 5 45% 50
July-13 2020 | 38% 11 10 34 6 50% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 19 9 8 5 79% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 18 19 24 8 49% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 5 15 67 2 16% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 17 10 11 6 73% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 18 10 29 6 56% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 12 12 38 3 46% 50
© UNGMEFICAN ...ooovvvvevevevevevivericerererereseresesesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseeees 33% 11 10 39 7 44% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 15 9 12 8 71% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 14 16 34 13 37% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 5 10 73 3 14% 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 13 1 12 10 67% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 15 10 33 9 48% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 11 10 44 6 40% 54
® COMPELENE........ooovvvvvcvcvivcvcvissssesssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssnnnes 21% 17 8 44 3 44% 52
Aug-102020 | 27% 16 10 41 6 43% 51
July-132020 | 23% 17 9 43 7 40% 53
June-22 2020 | 24% 17 11 42 6 41% 54
June-16 2020 | 25% 17 9 43 6 42% 52
March-24 2020 | 26% 20 14 32 8 46% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 7 9 75 3 14% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 26 15 35 10 40% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 56% 28 6 8 2 83% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 9 1 60 8 21% 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 26 10 44 3 43% 54
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 17 7 42 2 49% 49
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Too Not DOESN'T
Very  Some well  Atall | sure APPLIES APPLY
© SEIIOUS ..vovovvvvvevevevevesesssssssssssss bbb 26% 18 15 38 3 44% 53
Aug-102020 | 29% 20 13 35 3 49% 48
July-132020 | 23% 20 14 39 5 42% 52
June-22 2020 | 26% 18 16 35 5 44% 52
June-16 2020 | 27% 20 14 33 5 48% 47
March-24 2020 | 35% 22 15 22 5 57% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem % 7 17 65 2 15% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 18 22 32 8 38% 54
Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 32 10 7 1 82% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 9 14 61 7 18% 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 25 14 44 3 39% 58
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 18 15 34 2 49% 49
® PreSIAENTIal ........oooovovvveveriviviiiririririririrererereresesesesssssss s ssssessssssssssssssssssseees 22% 18 10 48 2 40% 58
Aug-10 2020 | 24% 17 11 44 4 41% 55
July-13 2020 | 20% 17 10 49 5 37% 59
June-222020 | 21% 16 12 45 4 38% 58
June-16 2020 | 22% 17 11 46 4 39% 57
March-24 2020 | 28% 21 13 31 7 49% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 9 79 2 9% 88
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 21 14 48 5 33% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 32 9 9 2 80% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 11 8 71 4 17% 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 26 9 51 2 38% 60
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 18 9 43 2 45% 53
O HONEBSE .......ooo e esssened 21% 17 11 48 3 38% 59
Aug-102020 | 21% 18 11 46 5 39% 56
July-132020 | 18% 19 9 49 5 37% 58
June-22 2020 | 23% 16 10 46 5 39% 56
June-16 2020 | 22% 18 9 46 5 40% 55
March-24 2020 | 25% 21 13 32 8 46% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 9 81 1 9% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 18 18 46 8 27% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 31 1 9 3 78% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 10 8 69 3 19% 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 13 17 53 3 26% 71
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 19 10 44 2 44% 54
® COMPASSIONALE ......ooovovvvvvvvvvevisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 20% 17 10 50 3 37% 60
Aug-102020 | 19% 18 11 47 4 38% 58
July-132020 | 15% 17 12 51 4 33% 63
June-22 2020 | 19% 16 15 46 5 35% 60
June-16 2020 | 18% 17 12 48 5 35% 60
April-17 2020 | 22% 20 14 38 6 42% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 8 83 2 8% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 21 18 48 7 26% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 32 12 9 4 75% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 9 71 6 14% 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 13 15 56 3 25% 72
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 19 10 45 2 43% 55
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Q57_3. [N SIZE = 791 / IF APPLIES ON CHAOTIC, UNPREPARED, IRRESPONSIBLE, SELF-ABSORBED, UNPRESIDENTIAL OR DOESN'T APPLY ON
COMPETENT, COMPASSIONATE, HONEST, PRESIDENTIAL, SERIOUS] And, which FOUR of the following words best describes what concerns
you most about Trump's response to the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-24 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White
SEIf-ADSOMDEA ..o 51% 52% 52% 49% 40% 46% 53%
DISNONESE......vo et 47 59 49 18 59 48 44
INCOMPELENL ..ottt 43 56 37 16 39 39 45
IITESPONSIDIE ...ttt 35 41 29 23 40 35 34
UNPreSIdENtIal.......ccviieuiccirce s 32 32 38 31 40 26 30
OUL OF CONTOL ...ttt 32 34 29 27 34 26 32
L0310 072 (=Y TP 29 26 29 36 20 38 29
UNCOMPASSIONALE ..ottt 28 29 26 26 26 35 25
CRAOHC co.evvee ettt 25 22 32 29 23 25 25
UNBMEIICAN ...ttt 1" 14 10 4 10 7 12
INOE SEBIIOUS ...t 1" 7 17 16 16 9 10
WEAK ....ovoiiiietete sttt ettt 10 10 11 9 12 14 9

W20_47. Below are some promises and slogans from Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential campaign. Regardless of whether you support
Donald Trump or not, please rate how well he has handled each one on a scale from 0 to 10, where 10 means he has completely
stayed true to his word, and 0 means he has fallen completely short.

TRUE TO HIS WORD FALLEN SHORT
Strong Somewhat Somewhat Strong
9-10 6-8 NEUTRAL (5 2-4 0-1 MEAN
o Shake things up in Washington................cccvvvmvvvevevnsersnnnenn 40% 25 7 10 18 6.34
July 2019 44% 26 6 9 16 6.74
Latest Data by Party Dem 24% 22 9 15 31 483
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 30 13 12 17 5.82
Latest Data by Party Rep 62% 26 4 4 3 8.33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 23% 17 1" 14 35 444
Latest Data by Race Hisp 25% 31 10 14 20 5.66
Latest Data by Race White 44% 25 7 9 15 6.74
© AMEIICA FiSt.......ooovovvvvvvvcvccvvccrissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 33% 17 5 12 32 517
July 2019 42% 16 6 13 23 5.93
Latest Data by Party Dem % 14 5 17 56 2.55
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 23 8 22 25 4.94
Latest Data by Party Rep 68% 20 5 3 4 8.45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 9 5 16 61 2.31
Latest Data by Race Hisp 22% 24 6 15 33 4.65
Latest Data by Race White 39% 18 5 1 27 5.73
o Run the government like @ buSINgSs..............vmvvvvvvvvvevinnnenn 31% 26 9 12 22 5.71
July 2019 33% 27 7 11 22 5.87
Latest Data by Party Dem 14% 21 10 17 38 3.92
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 26 1" 20 21 5.20
Latest Data by Party Rep 54% 32 6 3 4 8.05
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 23% 15 8 16 38 4.24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 24% 24 9 18 25 5.13
Latest Data by Race White 33% 28 9 10 19 6.04
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W20_47. Below are some promises and slogans from Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential campaign. Regardless of whether you support
Donald Trump or not, please rate how well he has handled each one on a scale from 0 to 10, where 10 means he has completely
stayed true to his word, and 0 means he has fallen completely short.

TRUE TO HIS WORD FALLEN SHORT
Strong Somewhat Somewhat Strong
9-10 6-8 NEUTRAL (5 2-4 0-1 MEAN
¢ Stand up to the corrupt political establishment........................ 26% 18 5 11 41 437
July 2019 25% 20 6 11 38 452
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 4 14 70 1.64
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 23 7 18 39 3.84
Latest Data by Party Rep 55% 28 6 5 5 7.88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 9 5 15 63 2.16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 22 8 13 42 3.88
Latest Data by Race White 31% 19 5 10 36 483
o Make America Great AQain..............vvvvvrvvvvvsssssssssssssssssssssens 26% 17 5 9 44 4.28
July 2019 24% 283 7 12 35 473
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 4 76 1.46
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 18 8 21 39 3.69
Latest Data by Party Rep 55% 28 5 6 7.91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 5 7 7 74 1.72
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 25 5 10 47 3.70
Latest Data by Race White 31% 18 4 8 38 483
o Make America respected in the World .................vvvevennnenn 24% 16 5 10 45 412
July 2019 25% 19 7 10 39 4.41
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 3 1 76 1.38
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 16 8 15 47 3.39
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 28 7 8 6 7.69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 4 12 4 1.75
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 15 4 18 47 3.33
Latest Data by Race White 29% 18 5 8 40 4.66
® BUIId the Wall.........ooooovvvevvvvvvrvivvsisisisisisisisssssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 24% 20 10 17 30 4.74
July 2019 17% 27 9 14 33 4.55
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 12 1" 22 49 2.67
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 20 13 23 28 4.31
Latest Data by Party Rep 48% 29 8 8 7 7.41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 12 8 15 56 2.65
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 16 15 18 35 3.95
Latest Data by Race White 21% 21 10 17 25 5.19
o Be a voice for the forgotten men and women...........cccooo..c. 23% 17 5 12 42 419
July 2019 24% 18 7 12 38 442
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 3 15 7 1.46
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 20 1 21 37 3.73
Latest Data by Party Rep 51% 30 6 7 6 7.67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 6 6 14 66 2.03
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 21 6 20 43 3.43
Latest Data by Race White 28% 19 5 1 37 4.68
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W20_47. Below are some promises and slogans from Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential campaign. Regardless of whether you support
Donald Trump or not, please rate how well he has handled each one on a scale from 0 to 10, where 10 means he has completely
stayed true to his word, and 0 means he has fallen completely short.

TRUE TO HIS WORD FALLEN SHORT
Strong Somewhat Somewhat Strong
9-10 6-8 NEUTRAL (5 2-4 0-1 MEAN
o Hire the best people..........ccoorcecveveveeecceseese e 21% 19 6 13 41 4.08
July 2019 17% 24 10 11 39 4.19
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 3 17 70 1.47
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 19 14 16 40 3.60
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 35 6 7 6 7.44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 6 5 14 64 212
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 16 6 18 48 3.28
Latest Data by Race White 24% 22 6 12 37 4.51
© Drain the SWaMP ............ocvvvvvvvvvvvvervvrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 20% 19 9 13 39 4.15
July 2019 17% 17 15 13 39 4.04
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 7 13 67 1.86
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 18 19 18 37 3.64
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 32 10 1 6 7.12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 8 1" 12 60 246
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 22 9 18 41 3.56
Latest Data by Race White 23% 20 9 12 36 4.52
o Restore law and order to the country...........ccccocccrrrrinrcs 19% 20 5 16 39 4.1
July 2019 20% 23 10 14 33 448
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 3 18 68 1.65
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 23 9 24 36 3.58
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 36 6 1 5 7.29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 7 6 12 67 2.04
Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 16 5 23 38 3.81
Latest Data by Race White 22% 23 5 16 35 453

W20_48. Below are some statements that supporters of President Trump have made about how he has done as president. Please
indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of these statements.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly AGREE DISAGREE

¢ Due to Donald Trump’s leadership, the coronavirus

pandemic is under CONtrol ..o, 13% 23 13 51 36% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 8 84 8% 92

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 24 21 50 29% 71

Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 44 17 1" 72% 28

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 9 8 77 15% 85

Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 17 15 60 25% 75

Latest Data by Race White 16% 26 13 45 42% 58

e The coronavirus pandemic would have been far

worse without Donald Trump as president ................... 24% 15 14 48 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 1 79 10% 90

Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 15 25 45 30% 70

Latest Data by Party Rep 51% 26 14 9 7% 23

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 9 9 74 18% 82

Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 16 18 51 32% 68

Latest Data by Race White 27% 17 13 43 44% 56
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W20_48. Below are some statements that supporters of President Trump have made about how he has done as president. Please
indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of these statements.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly AGREE DISAGREE

o African Americans are doing better under Donald
Trump’s presidency than they have under any

president since Abraham Lincoln...........cccoooooverrervcvvvvvenne, 25% 18 13 44 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 4 12 78 10% 90

Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 26 25 37 38% 62

Latest Data by Party Rep 51% 34 10 5 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 8 9 75 16% 84

Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 14 21 49 30% 70

Latest Data by Race White 28% 21 12 38 49% 51

¢ Due to Donald Trump’s leadership, the economy is
on its way back and we are seeing the fastest

economic recovery in U.S. history ... 24% 20 15 41 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 15 72 13% 87

Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 28 26 37 38% 62

Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 33 1" 5 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 1" 12 72 16% 84

Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 19 14 46 40% 60

Latest Data by Race White 29% 22 15 35 50% 50

¢ Donald Trump is the only thing standing between
working Americans and the corrupt media and

POWETTUL €lIEES........oovveveoeveveeeeseesninsninieinns 25% 19 15 40 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 9 13 68 19% 81

Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 25 24 37 39% 61

Latest Data by Party Rep 47% 30 15 7 7% 23

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 15% 16 17 52 30% 70

Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 22 15 48 37% 63

Latest Data by Race White 29% 19 15 37 48% 52

o Donald Trump is keeping America safe by focusing
on law and order and supporting the police and law

ENFOrCEMENt ........oovovoeerrrrc e 26% 21 13 40 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 1" 16 71 13% 87

Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 27 26 33 41% 59

Latest Data by Party Rep 58% 31 7 4 89% 11

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 13 14 68 18% 82

Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 22 19 43 38% 62

Latest Data by Race White 31% 22 12 35 53% 47

¢ Donald Trump is defending America against
radicals and socialists who want to take away our

freedoms and way Of life ... 33% 15 11 41 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem % 8 13 72 15% 85

Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 24 24 34 42% 58

Latest Data by Party Rep 68% 22 6 4 90% 10

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 1 13 66 21% 79

Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 24 16 42 42% 58

Latest Data by Race White 39% 15 1 36 53% 47




Global Strategy Group & GBAO

Navigator Daily Tracker

Page 38/41

W20_48. Below are some statements that supporters of President Trump have made about how he has done as president. Please
indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of these statements.

o Before the coronavirus hit, Donald Trump built the

best economy in American history.........cccooooerrvcvvvvnnnnn,

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Changing topics...

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about

politics and current events in the U.S.?

DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel.

DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website

(such as Facebook, Twitter and YouTube).

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly AGREE DISAGREE

29% 20 16 36 49% 51

5% 12 20 63 17% 83

21% 27 27 26 48% 52

60% 28 8 4 88% 12

5% 15 17 64 19% 81

17% 22 16 44 40% 60

35% 21 15 30 55% 45
Local telEVISION ...t 45%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 41
Online NEWS WEDSIES .........veurereerereereereireereerereeeeeeeeens 36
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) .........ccreveverrciinirninnes 32
FOXNEWS......ceiiiiiecree s 31
CNN e 30
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........cvvirererrrreeeisirereeseeeessssssesssnens 24
RAGIO ... 19
MSNBC ... ess s 17
National NEWSPAPETS .......c..couerrerrereirirneierrereeriseiseieene 15
T PO 5
Several NOUrs @ day........cvvereeeerenerneeneeneeneereeseereseeeneens 12%
(03 Tor= o - R 13
A few times @ WEEK........cocveurrrereneseee s 12
A few times @ month ..o 7
RATEIY ..o 18
NBVET ...t 35
Don't know/Network is not available to me..................... 3
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...veveriririereieieieesisieseeene 37%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ..eovereeeerrererreeneeneens 63
Several imes @ day .........covveererenerneenenenereseeeeeeneens 29%
ONCE @ AAY .ooerererereieeeeireesee et 18
A few times @ WEEK........ocevevrieieserieseee s 14
Afew times a month ... 4
RATEIY ..o 14
NBVET ..ottt 21
DON'tKNOW ... *
REGULAR (NET)....oeieiieniinniineerneeeesneessseessssssssssssennns 61%

IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) ..o 39
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VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic candidate ...........c.cvvvessvveesssivsesnne 53%
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republican Candidate.................wwwvsvsivsvsne 44
Another candidate ...........ccccevreenieinniessce s 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote Hillary CINEON ... 48%
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another DONAId TRUMP .o 45
. Another candidate ..........cccovcevieeeicece e 6
candidate?
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of Y8, M coovvvvnrnnnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............ccoevvrverieninnnens 5
' Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 1
NO 1ot en 82
S (1= 18%
D104. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active military, or Yes,me......... e 1%
in the National Guard or Reserves? Yes, Someone in My NOUSENOIM .......ccvvvsvvvsvsce 8
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 1
NO 1ot 80
YES (NET) oo eseeeeessseeesessseseessssseessssesseesses 20%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 41%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 23
’ Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 19
NONE Of thESE ....cvvuviic e 18
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsotggn gfgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- g?%
iV i 2 1000 -$49,999 ......oooviiiins
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 "
$60,000 - $74,999 ......ovoieee e 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ......oooeieee s 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .....ccovvevereeee s 11
$150,000 - $199,999 ......ovmrreeereeeeeeeeee s 5
$200,000 aNd @DOVE..........oecvereeeeeiereeees e 2
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 26%
SUbUrDaN @r€a.......cccvcuiverciiecee e 41
SMAlltOWN ..o 15
RUAl @r€a......cvveceeveceses e 17
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: Very iberal...........cvviiiiies 15%
Somewhat liberal..........cccovveeveenieccsce e 18
Moderate 32
Somewhat consServative ...........cocevieeneveesieesee e 18
Very CONSErVatiVe ... 16
LIBERAL (NET) oo 34%

CONSERVATIVE (NET)....coooviiiirisrissiscseiseieis 34
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D105zZ. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You
may select as many as you like.

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or
evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

Obama DemoCrat ..........c.ccueuivereriereresireie s 33%
Trump RepubliCan ..o 31
PrOgreSSIVE. .....vueueece et neeees 15
Never Trump Republican ...........ccoovverinnenenienennns 11
SOCIANISE ... 6
None of these describe Me .........cccccevvevvieicvseercieenne, 24

45%
22
3
1
22
7
YBS ottt 43%
NO oot 57
EVEIY WEEK ... 24%
Afew times amonth.........cccceeeicviecseecece e 10
About once @ MONth ... 3
A few times @ Year.......ccccceeeeveieeceesee s 13
RATEIY ..o 23
NEVET ..ottt en 27
MaIB.....evveecreteete et 47%
FEMAIE......oieeeeece s 53
NOMHEaSt ........cocvieeiceee s 18%
MIAWESE ..o 23
SOULN .. e 38
WESE ...t 21
Black/African-American ............ccoceveveveeeversseseisneenens 13%
White/CauCasian ............veveereeineinineireineieesiseinsis 74
Hispanic/Latino ............cceveueveieneieieceee e 9
ASIAN-AMETICAN ....cecvviereece e 3
Native AMETICAN .....c..coevereeieveee e *
OFhET et 1
Did not complete high SChOOL .........cccverernceeeciriiniien. 3%
Graduated high SChOOl ..........ccccvvviviinirinerecene 29
Attended technical or vocational school.. 3
Attended some college but no degree..........ccoccvvcrneeneee. 19
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 9
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 24

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 13
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D120. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full Me .......coceeevee 37%
Employed part ime..........ccocvevvvineninrcnccecnene 10
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceevevrirnnen. 11
REEIEd ... 26
SHUAENE ..o 4
HOMEMAKET ..o 6
OFNBI e 5
D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 25%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 75
D106. What is your current marital status? MAITIBA ..evvvvevrreeenrrres s 42%
Not married but living with partner..........c.ccccecevevvrvnnnn 9
Never married and not living with partner........................ 3
Single, NeVer Marmied .........ccooceveeveveiereee e 26
Divorced or Separated...........cooveereerivreererneeeeerineinieneens 13
WIAOWEA......c.oceeciecire e 6
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
0 ottt
DAGE. What is your age? T8-29 s 17%
B0-4 oo e 24
A5-B ..ot 17
B5B4 ..o 18



